
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 
Headquarters (HQ) 

 

Last Updated: 05/14/2020 

Physical Address 
710 Riverpoint Court, Suite 250E 
West Sacramento, CA 95605 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 944246 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2460 

Public Phone Number  
(including employment and A01 verifications) 
(916) 894-9900 

Fax 
(916) 894-9492 

Agency Codes 
530, 534, 541, 542, 543, 544 

Assistant Personnel Officer: 
Danielle Greco, SSM II (916) 894-9885 danielle.greco@fire.ca.gov 

Personnel Transactions Manager: 
December Brinsfield, SSM I (916) 894-9881 december.brinsfield@fire.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Manager (C&P): 
Jennifer Jufiar, SSM I (916) 894-9934 jennifer.jufiar@fire.ca.gov 

Hiring Review Unit (HRU) Manager: 
George Silagi, SSM I (916) 894-9882 george.silagi@fire.ca.gov 

Examination Unit Manager: 
Ashley Sanza, SSM I (916) 894-9917 ashley.sanza@fire.ca.gov 

541, 542, 543, 544 - CAL FIRE 
C&P Unit Analyst: 
Vanessa Moon Smith, SSA (916) 894-9922 vanessa.moonsmith@fire.ca.gov 
Sabrina Smith, APA (916) 894-9923 sabrina.smith@fire.ca.gov 
Sue Yslas, APA (916) 894-9924 sue.yslas@fire.ca.gov 
Naira Davtyan, SSA (916) 894-9879 naira.davtyan@fire.ca.gov  
Megan Cadd, APA (916) 894-9886 megan.cadd@fire.ca.gov  
Lyn Heeb, APA (916) 894-9887 lyn.heeb@fire.ca.gov  
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Personnel Technician: 
Charlotte Mata, PST (916) 894-9897 charlotte.mata@fire.ca.gov  
Alexandra Vest, PST (916) 894-9896 alexandra.vest@fire.ca.gov  

Workers' Compensation Analyst: 
Kim Pacheco, AGPA (916) 894-9933 kim.pacheco@fire.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist: 
Erika Terrell, Pers Supv I (916) 894-9927 erika.terrell@fire.ca.gov 
Jennifer Eiswirth, PS (916) 894-9931 jennifer.eiswirth@fire.ca.gov 
Courtney Peshkoff, PS (916) 894-9928 courtney.peshkoff@fire.ca.gov 
Lori Riley, PS (916) 894-9925 lori.riley@fire.ca.gov 
Kaitlin Lovin, PS (916) 894-9929 kaitlin.lovin@fire.ca.gov 
Monica Vasquez, PS (916) 894-9926 monica.vasquez@fire.ca.gov  

Position Control: 
Laurie Herrera, RA Sr. PS (916) 894-9883 laurie.herrera@fire.ca.gov 

530-Delta Stewardship Council: 
Courtney Peshkoff (916) 894-9928 courtney.peshkoff@fire.ca.gov 

534-Natural Resources Agency: 
Erika Terrell (916) 894-9927 erika.terrell@fire.ca.gov 
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